
$914,500 - 34059 N Heron Dr, Lewes
MLS® #DESU2046974 

$914,500
4 Bedroom, 3.50 Bathroom, 2,500 sqft
Single Family on 1 Acres

COVE ON HERRING CREEK, Lewes, DE

Beautiful Views from inside and out best
describe this Home.  With 4 Bedrooms and 3
1/2 Baths, Redesigned kitchen, Floor to
Ceiling stone fireplace and large deck areas,
this is a very comfortable and welcoming
retreat.  This home has been transformed in
the 10 years the owners have lovingly updated
and upgraded this home. Let's start with the
location with expansive views of Burtons
Prong which leads to Rehoboth Bay.  Enjoy
water views from the Living Room, Main First
floor Owners suite, Kitchen and Dining as well
as the Sunroom on the first floor.  Access the
spacious deck from both the Sunroom and the
Living Room.  There is a First floor Owners
Suite with a newly added Bathroom Addition
that includes a large soaking tub, tile Shower
with a second handheld spray for your Pup. 
The main floor suite also has a redesigned
walk-in closet system.  A Powder Room and
Laundry Room complete the first-floor
experience.
Upstairs, there is a second-floor Bedroom with
attached full bath that also has a balcony with
water views. 2 other Bedrooms and an
additional full bath offer plenty of room for
guests and family. So many beautiful and well
thought out improvements inside and out
make this home a Must-See opportunity to
make this your dream home.  See full list of
updates and improvements included in the
attachments.

Built in 1998



Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2046974

Price $914,500

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.50

Full Baths 3

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,500

Acres 1.06

Year Built 1998

Type Single Family

Sub-Type Detached

Style Coastal

Status Closed

Community Information

Address 34059 N Heron Dr

Area Indian River Hundred (31008)

Subdivision COVE ON HERRING CREEK

City Lewes

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19958

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities Attic, Carpet, CeilngFan(s), Crown Molding, Entry Lvl BR, Master
Bath(s), Recessed Lighting, Soaking Tub, Sprinkler System, Walk-in
Closet(s), Shades/Blinds, Wood Floors

Utilities Cable TV

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage Door Opener, Garage - Front Entry

View Creek/Stream, Water

Is Waterfront Yes

Waterfront Creek

Has Pool Yes

Interior

Interior Features Floor Plan-Open



Appliances Built-In Microwave, Built-In Range, Dishwasher, Dryer - Electric, Exhaust
Fan, Oven/Range-Gas, Stainless Steel Appliances, Washer, Water
Heater, Disposal, Refrigerator

Heating Forced Air, Heat Pump - Electric BackUp

Cooling Central A/C

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Wood

# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story

Exterior

Exterior Frame, Stone, Vinyl Siding

Exterior Features Awning(s), Exterior Lighting, Deck(s), Porch(es), Balcony,
Fenced-Invisible, Fenced-Partially

Windows Insulated

Roof Architectural Shingle

Foundation Crawl Space

School Information

District CAPE HENLOPEN

Additional Information

Date Listed September 25th, 2023

Days on Market 5

Zoning RESIDENTIAL

HOA Fees 700.00

HOA Fees Freq. Annually

Listing Details

Listing Office Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty
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